

Bid awarded on _____ by Salinas City Council by Resolution No. _____ (NCS) to:
_____ for for the sum of _____(BaseBid No. 1 + Base Bid No. 2.)
All other bids were rejected and bid bonds returned.
Dated this _____ day of _____, 2021

Drawing No. 8223
Project Coordinator Phavana Aramkul
Project Manager: Patrick Fung

							CONTRACTORS							
							CONTRACTOR #1		CONTRACTOR #2		CONTRACTOR #3		CONTRACTOR #4	
							VSS International, Inc. 3785 Channel Drive West Sacramento, California 95691		American Pavement Systems, Inc. 1012 11th Street - Suite 1000 Modesto, California 95354		Pavement Coatings Co 2150 Bell Ave., Suite 125 Sacramento, California 95838		Doolittle Construction, LLC 1900 118th Ave SE Bellevue, Washington 98005	
City Clerk				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE										
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
BASE BID No. 1														
1		Construction Coordination / Mobilization; Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 200,000	\$ 200,000	\$ 19,825.00	\$ 19,825.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
2		Implement Sediment Control Plan; Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 20,900	\$ 20,900	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3		Furnish and Install Traffic Control and All Temporary Construction Area Signs and Hardware (Including Removal at End of Project); Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 280,000	\$ 280,000	\$ 76,299.00	\$ 76,299.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
4		Crack Treatment; Complete-In-Place	15	LLM	\$ 16,000	\$ 240,000	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 45,150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 43,200.00
5		Furnish and Install: Thermoplastic Stripes; Pavement Markings; and Raised Pavement Markers (RPM); (includes removal of exist. striping, and RPM); Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 902,500	\$ 902,500	\$ 291,900.00	\$ 291,900.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 206,000.00	\$ 206,000.00
6		Furnish and Install Tire Rubber Modified Surface Seal (TRMSS); Complete-In-Place	7,735	SY	\$ 3	\$ 23,205	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,641.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,602.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,735.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 30,940.00
7		Furnish and Install Chip Seal with TRMSS; Complete-In-Place	157,665	SY	\$ 6	\$ 945,990	\$ 2.65	\$ 417,812.25	\$ 3.50	\$ 551,827.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 520,294.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,103,655.00
8		Remove and Dispose of existing Post / Salvage sign; Complete-In-Place	3	EA	\$ 95	\$ 285	\$ 157.50	\$ 472.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00
9		Remove and Salvage existing Sign; Complete-In-Place	25	EA	\$ 95	\$ 2,375	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00
10		Furnish and Install Sign onto Existing Pole/Post; Complete-In-Place	40	EA	\$ 175	\$ 7,000	\$ 183.75	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 10,600.00
11		Furnish and Install Sign onto Post; Complete-In-Place	23	EA	\$ 300	\$ 6,900	\$ 225.75	\$ 5,192.25	\$ 280.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,050.00
12		Install Salvaged Sign onto Existing Pole/Post; Complete-In-Place	4	EA	\$ 100	\$ 400	\$ 120.75	\$ 483.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
TOTAL BASE BID No. 1 (ITEMS 1 - 12)					\$ 2,629,555		\$ 877,000.00		\$ 953,680.00		\$ 943,419.50		\$ 1,608,870.00	
BASE BID No. 2 (Rossi St)														
13		Construction Coordination / Mobilization; Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 2,080.25	\$ 2,080.25	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
14		Implement Sediment Control Plan; Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 1,100	\$ 1,100	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
15		Furnish and Install Traffic Control and All Temporary Construction Area Signs and Hardware (Including Removal at End of Project); Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
16		Furnish and Install: Thermoplastic Stripes; Pavement Markings; and Raised Pavement Markers (RPM); (includes removal of exist. striping, and RPM); Complete-In-Place	1	LS	\$ 47,500	\$ 47,500	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
17		Furnish and Install Tire Rubber Modified Surface Seal (TRMSS); Complete-In-Place	780	SY	\$ 3	\$ 2,340	\$ 0.60	\$ 468.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 390.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,120.00
18		Furnish and Install Chip Seal with TRMSS; Complete-In-Place	7390	SY	\$ 6	\$ 44,340	\$ 2.65	\$ 19,583.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,390.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 24,387.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 51,730.00
19		Furnish and Install Green Thermoplastic Striping; Complete-In-Place	2100	SF	\$ 20	\$ 42,000	\$ 10.50	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,600.00
20		Remove and Salvage of existing Sign; Complete-In-Place	1	EA	\$ 95	\$ 95	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
21		Furnish and Install Sign onto Existing Pole/Post; Complete-In-Place	2	EA	\$ 175	\$ 350	\$ 183.75	\$ 367.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00
22		Install Salvaged Sign onto Existing Pole/Post; Complete-In-Place	1	EA	\$ 100	\$ 100	\$ 120.75	\$ 120.75	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
TOTAL BASE BID No. 2 (ITEMS 13 - 22)					\$ 162,825		\$ 86,000.00		\$ 45,525.00		\$ 81,092.00		\$ 127,365.00	
		TOTAL BASE BID No. 1 + BASE BID No. 2 (ITEMS 1 - 22)				\$2,792,380	\$ 963,000.00		\$ 999,205.00		\$ 1,024,511.50		\$ 1,736,235.00	
		(FOR COMPARISON ONLY)												

							CONTRACTORS							
							CONTRACTOR #1		CONTRACTOR #2		CONTRACTOR #3		CONTRACTOR #4	
							VSS International, Inc. 3785 Channel Drive West Sacramento, California 95691		American Pavement Systems, Inc. 1012 11th Street - Suite 1000 Modesto, California 95354		Pavement Coatings Co 2150 Bell Ave., Suite 125 Sacramento, California 95838		Doolittle Construction, LLC 1900 118th Ave SE Bellevue, Washington 98005	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
ITEMS TO BE SUBMITTED WITH PROPOSAL ON BID OPENING DATE														
1		Proposal					X		X		X		X	
2		Addendum No. 1					X		X		X		----	
3		Bid Bond					X		X		X		X	
4		Bidder's Statement of Financial Responsibility Technical Ability and Experience					X		X		X		X	
5		Non-Collusion Declaration Of Contractor					X		X		X		X	
6		Insurance Certification					X		X		X		X	
7		Bidder's Statement Of Subcontractors Part I					X		X		X		X	
ITEMS TO BE SUBMITTED BY LOW BIDDER AND SECOND LOWEST BIDDDER ON/OR WITHIN 5 WORKING DAYS AFTER BID OPENING DATE														
8		Bidder's Statement Of Subcontractors Part II					X		X					
9		Non-Collusion Declaration Of Sub-Contractor					X		X					
10		Bidder's Statement of Good Faith Effort for Local Hire					X		X					
11		Bidder's List For The City Of Salinas Public Works Department					X		X					

INCOMPLETE
BID

INCOMPLETE
BID